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Level converter for SUBARU SelectMonitor

RS232C(DTE)

C1+
1

C1-
3

C2+
4

C2-
5

V+
2

V-
6

R2in
8

R1in
13

T2out
7

T1out
14

T1in
11

T2in
10

R1out
12

R2out
9

U1

MAX232ACPE

C1
0.1uF

C2
0.1uF

C3

0.1uF

C4

0.1uF

VCC

RD

RTS

TD

CTS

GND

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

25

8

9

10

11

12

20

21

22

23

24

CN1

DSUB-25

Vin
3

G
N

D
2

+5V
1

U2
uA78L05AC

1

2
3

4

J1

CON4

+12V

RxD
TxD

GND

VCC

C5
0.1uF

C6
0.1uF

VCC

SUBARU
SELECT MONITOR

DTR

DSR


